UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1506

1	A RESOLUTION of the Senate recognizing the accomplishments and contributions
2	of Jane Wheatley.
3	WHEREAS, this honorable body commends those who work to provide medical
4	care and services to the citizens of the Commonwealth of Kentucky; and
5	WHEREAS, Jane Wheatley is one such Kentuckian, and this body rightfully
6	recognizes her years of loyal and committed service and long list of achievements as an
7	integral member of the Taylor Regional Hospital staff; and
8	WHEREAS, Jane Wheatley began her career at the Taylor Regional Hospital in
9	1978 in accounts payable and payroll. As part of their business office she worked her way
10	through the rankings of junior and senior accountant, and eventually to Chief Financial
11	Officer, a position she held for ten years; and
12	WHEREAS, while in the positon of Chief Financial Officer, Jane Wheatley
13	attended night classes at Campbellsville University, earning a Bachelor of Science Degree
14	in Organizational Management in 1995; and finally in 2003, she became Chief Executive
15	Officer; and
16	WHEREAS, Jane Wheatley is a fellow of the American College of Healthcare
17	Executives, and a delegate for the American Hospital Association Board of Trustees of
18	the Kentucky Hospital Association. She previously served as Chairperson of the Ohio
19	Valley District for the Kentucky Hospital Association, and as President of the Board of
20	Trustees of the Kentucky Hospital Association. She also received the Grassroots
21	Champions award from the American Hospital Association; and
22	WHEREAS, Jane Wheatley is a dedicated member of her community, serving on
23	the boards of the Economic Development Authority, Campbellsville University, and the
24	Healing Place. In addition, she is a member of the Rotary Club and the
25	Campbellsville/Taylor County Leadership Program; and
26	WHEREAS, her honors include the 2003 and 2019 Woman of Achievement award
27	from Campbellsville Business and Professional Women, the 2006 Chamber of Commerce

UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 1506

1 Citizen of the Year Award, the 2020 Algernon Sydney Sullivan Leadership Award from

- 2 Campbellsville University, and the 2021 American College of Healthcare Executives
- 3 Regents Award for Senior Leader; and
- 4 WHEREAS, under her leadership, Taylor Regional Hospital has experienced
- 5 growth in size, technology, and service; and
- 6 WHEREAS, because of her demonstrated loyalty and commitment to the citizens of
- 7 her county and to the Taylor Regional Hospital, all in this body recognize Jane Wheatley's
- 8 accomplishments and contributions on this day;
- 9 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 10 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 11 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate rightfully recognize and commend Jane
- Wheatley for her service to the Taylor County community and the Taylor Regional
- Hospital, and congratulate her on her many accomplishments and contributions.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Jane
- Wheatley.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 18 Resolution to Senator Max Wise.